STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 20th, 2021

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:		
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:	MOTION:	SECOND:
PUBLIC HEARING:		
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING S ELYRIA, OHIO, KNOWN AS TH	IE ZONING ORDINAN ELYRIA, OHIO, FROM	DIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ICE, TO REZONE REAL PROPERTY M R-MHH RESIDENTIAL -MULTI- SINESS-GENERAL DISTRICT.
ORDINANCES ~ FIRST READ	OINGS:	
2. ORD	DINANCE NO. 2021-	
		F GRANT FUNDS FROM THE NORD
FAMILY FOUNDATION, VIA DO	ONATION, TO THE E	LYRIA COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP,
A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN	NT CORPORATION.	

3. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MAKOVICH & PUSTI ARCHITECTS, INC., TO PROVIDE ARCHITECTURAL DEVELOPMENT AND VISUALIZATION SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF ELYRIA ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS.

4. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A FIVE-YEAR AGREEMENT WITH AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. FOR A VIRTUAL TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE ELYRIA POLICE DEPARTMENT.

ORDINANCES ~ **FIRST READINGS (CONTINUED):**

5. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MCCAULLEY & COMPANY, LLC FOR GRANT CONSULTING AND WRITING, GOVERNMENT AND PUBLIC RELATIONS, AND RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES.

6. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ROETZEL & ANDRESS, A LEGAL PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION, FOR LEGAL COUNSELING (LABOR MATTERS).

7. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND ACCEPT, IF OFFERED, AN ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE PURCHASE OF AN AMBULANCE/RESCUE SQUAD FOR THE ELYRIA FIRE DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

8. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A AGREEMENT WITH OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (ODOT) TO PERFORM MICRO SURFACING ON STATE ROUTE 57.

9. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2016-6, KNOWN AS THE 'SALARY ORDINANCE', TO INCORPORATE AN INCREASE TO THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE, FOR CERTAIN PAY GRADES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

10. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF ELYRIA AND LOCAL #277, OHIO COUNCIL 8, OF THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES (A.F.S.C.M.E.) AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCES ~ **FIRST READINGS (CONTINUED):**

11. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2016-6, KNOWN AS THE 'SALARY ORDINANCE', TO AMEND THE WAGES OF LOCAL #277, OHIO COUNCIL 8, OF THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES (A.F.S.C.M.E.) AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

12. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO 2021-154, TO CHANGE FUNDS LISTED IN SECTION 2 FOR THE PURCHASE OF SCOTT X3 PRO SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA'S), CYLINDERS AND FILL STATION FOR THE ELYRIA FIRE DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

13. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO 2021-155, TO CHANGE FUNDS LISTED IN SECTION 2 FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) 2022 REAR LOADING GARBAGE TRUCKS FOR THE SANITATION DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

14. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE FINANCE DIRECTOR TO TRANSFER FUNDS TO THE SPECIFIED ACCOUNT.

15. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-50, KNOWN AS THE '2021 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE', TO CHANGE FUNDS IN VARIOUS ACCOUNTS.

16. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-</u>

AN ORDINANCE TO FIX TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR 2022, AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA.